Total adjustments   7,353   31,711   20,013   0.13
   --------- --------- ---------- -------
Adjusted results   $685,626 $618,330   $413,080  $ 2.76
   ========= ========= ========== =======

Pro Forma (Organic) Revenue

Pro forma or Organic revenue is defined as revenue adjusted for (i) the impact of acquisitions to include the revenue
recorded by these businesses as if the acquisitions had occurred at the beginning of fiscal 2007, and (ii) the impact of the
classification of sales of supplier service contracts on an agency (net) basis, which was effective beginning in the third
quarter of fiscal 2007, as if the net revenue accounting was applied to periods prior to the change. Prior period revenue
adjusted for these impacts is presented below:

   Revenue   Acquisition  Gross to   Pro forma
   as Reported   Revenue   Net Impact   Revenue
   ----------- ----------- ---------- -----------
   (in thousands)
Q1 Fiscal 2008   $ 4,098,718  $  250,095 $   - $ 4,348,813
Q2 Fiscal 2008   4,753,145   120,156   -   4,873,301
Q3 Fiscal 2008   4,421,645   23,982   -   4,445,627
Q4 Fiscal 2008   4,679,199   -   -   4,679,199
   ----------- ----------- ---------- -----------
   Fiscal year 2008   $17,952,707  $  394,233 $   - $18,346,940
   =========== =========== ========== ===========

Q1 Fiscal 2007   $ 3,648,400  $  699,782 $ (95,810) $ 4,252,372
Q2 Fiscal 2007   3,891,180   821,827  (118,607)   4,594,400
Q3 Fiscal 2007   3,904,262   252,319   -   4,156,581
Q4 Fiscal 2007   4,237,245   252,080   -   4,489,325
   ----------- ----------- ---------- -----------
   Fiscal year 2007   $15,681,087  $2,026,008 $(214,417) $17,492,678
   =========== =========== ========== ===========

"Acquisition Revenue" as presented in the table above include the following acquisitions.

Acquired Business   Operating Group Acquisition Date
------------------------------------- --------------- ----------------
Access Distribution   TS   12/31/06
Azure Technologies   TS   04/16/07
Flint Distribution Ltd.   EM   07/05/07
Division of Magirus Group   TS   10/06/07
Betronik GmbH   EM   10/31/07